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WENDY McINDoOo
Direct (503) 595-3922
wendy@mcd-faw.com

September 16, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  UE 213 - In the Matter of the Application of Idaho Power Company for Authority to
Increase its Rates and Charges for Electric Service in the State of Oregon

Attention Filing Center:

'Enclosed for filing in the above-identified docket are 3 CDs containing workpapers related to the
original testimony of the following:

William E. Avera Jeannette Bowman
Douglas N. Jones Steven R. Keen
Catherine M. Miller Darlene Nemnich
Scott D. Sparks Timothy E. Tatum
Courtney Waites Scott L. Wright

Also enclosed are 3 CDs with the confidential workpapers of Scott Wright.

A copy of this filing was served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached
certificate of service.

Please contact me with any questions.
Very truly yours, }
Wendy Mciadoo

cc. Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 e Fax: 503.595.3928 e www.mcd-law.com
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 & Portland, Oregon 97204
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing documents on

Gordon Feighner
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
gordon@oregoncub.org

Randy Dahlgren

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Eleciric
pge.opuc filings@pgn.com

Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric
doug.tingey@pgn.com

Judy Johnson

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
judy.johnson@state.or.us

Laura A. Patruno
EP Minerals, LI.C
L aura.patruno@eaglepicher.com

Don Reading
Ben Johnson Associatges
dreading@mindspring.com

DATED: September 16, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

the parties of record in Docket UE 213, on the date indicated below, by email and U.S. first

class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Robert Jenks
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon

catriona@gregoncub.org

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson & O'Leary

peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG
Depariment of Justice

1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@state.or.us

Jim Taipale
EP Minerals, LLC
Jim.taipale@eaglepicher.com
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Wendy Mc

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
- F_’orﬂand, OR 97204



